STC No. 760-000-10-1; Construction, Industrial, Agricultural, Lawn Equipment ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS FORM

INSTRUCTIONS TO ELIGIBLE USERS
The following Contractor has select awards within State Term Contract, No. 760-000-10-1; Construction, Industrial, Agricultural, & Lawn Equipment. For specific Contract awards, Eligible Users are referred to
Section 7.1, Price Sheet & Ordering Instructions (See also the linked Authorized Price List(s)). All Orders are to be placed in accordance with the Contract prices, discounts, requirements, specifications, terms, and
conditions.

RESPONDENT INFORMATION
ORGANIZATION INFORMATION

ORGANIZATION NAME:

Magic Circle Corporation dba Dixie Chopper (A)

ORGANIZATION FEID NO.:

35-1508330

MEMP / SPURS VENDOR NO.:

35-1508330-003

ADDRESS: 6302 E. County Road 100 N
CITY, STATE and ZIP: Coatesville, IN 46121-9689
INTERNET ADDRESS: http://www.dixiechopper.com/

TELEPHONE NO.:

765-246-7737

TOLL-FREE NO.:

N/A

FAX NO.: 765-246-6146
REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION
NAME: Robert Morgan
TITLE: Director of Export Operations & Special Projects
ADDRESS: 6302 E. County Road 100 N

CITY, STATE and ZIP:

Coatesville, IN 46121-9689

E-MAIL ADDRESS.:

robert. morgan@dixiechopper.com

TELEPHONE NO.:

386-492-2497

TOLL-FREE NO.:

N/A

CELL PHONE NO.:

765-720-1656

FAX NO.:

765-246-6146

REM

IT-TO INFORMATION (IF AWARDED; REMIT-TO INFORMATION FOR PURCHASE ORDER ACQUISITIONS ONLY)

REMIT-TO ORGANIZATION NAME:

Magic Circle Corporation dba Dixie Chopper

REMIT-TO ADDRESS:

6302 E. County Road 100 N

REMIT-TO CITY, STATE and ZIP:

Coatesville, IN 46121-9689

Note: Please make sure the Ordering Instructions information provided above and below (if applicable) matches the State of Florida Vendor Registration System account information (Vendor Information Portal ("VIP"): http://vendor.myfloridamarketplace.com/).

RESPONDENT'S DEALER INFORMATION / LIST (IF AWARDED; FOR USE BY MANUFACTURER AS CONTRACTOR ONLY, NOT DEALER AS CONTRACTOR)

GENERAL DEALER INSTRUCTIONS:

|Eligible Users should issue orders to Magic Circle Corporation dba Dixie Chopper (see above); Delivery and service will be made through a local dealer (see

Jbelow).

Dealer(s) they include in the Ordering Instructions.

Note: The Manufacturer as Contractor is fully responsible for compliance with all the prices, discounts, requirements, specifications, terms, and conditions of the Contract and for any actions or inactions of the

DEALER NAME CONTACT NAME DEALER ADDRESS CITY STATE | ZIP CODE |TELEPHONE NO. FAX NO.
Bowling Green Small Engine Lance P.O. Box 309 Bowling Green FL |33834 863-375-4056 863-375-4211
Gravely Of Bradenton Catherine & John D. Routh 5732 15th St. East Bradenton FL  |34203 941-755-1565 941-753-5625
Pro Cutter Supply, LLC John L Rice 1225 29th Ave West Bradenton FL 134205 941-567-1633 941-567-1601
General Auto Parts Inc. Robert Bodiford 804 W MLK Bivd Brooksville FL 34601 352-796-2522 352-799-2666
LDL Enterprises, Inc. Lance Lowery 1333 WC-48 Suite D Bushnell FL 33513 352-793-9083 352-793-7609
Tri County Rental & Sales Gary Marquis P.O. Box 1717 Chiefland FL |32644 352-493-1770 352-493-7368
Quality Mowers Keith Rucker 2066 1/2 Gulf to Bay Blvd Clearwater FL |33765 727-461-2091 727-446-4882
Fields Equipment Scott Koffel Po Box 121179 Clermont FL |34712 352-394-7181 352-394-7372
Green Thumb L & G/Biesterfield John/Joe/Dianna/Carolyn 4250 NW 124th Ave. Coral Springs FL 133065 954-344-0760 954-344-0730
Citrus Equipment & Repair Il Ted 6659 W. Norvell Bryant Hwy Crystal River FL  |34429 352-795-6635 352-795-2700
South Daytona Tractor & Mower, Inc. Max Berger 3000 A South Ridgewood Ave. Daytona Beach FL |32119 386-760-5067 386-767-9854
East Side Rentals, Inc. Tom Norman 4030 Palm Beach Blvd Fort Myers FL |33916 239-694-2558 239-694-1866
Equipment Direct Inc Steve O. Grady 9420 Nw 13th Street Gainesville FL |32653 352-379-3130 352-379-8622
Bennett's/E & M Inc Gary Bennett Sr. 5 S Main Street High Springs FL |32643 386-454-1717 386-454-3079
DNK Enterprise DBA Causeway Mowers Kevin Shelton 750 East Eau Gallie Blvd Indian Harbour Beach FL |32937 321-773-0677 321-773-5439
Bennett's Ace Hardware/bpe 8068 W Beaver St Jacksonville FL  |32220 904-693-0929 904-786-3792
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Equipment Masters
Osceola Choppers & Lawn Eq.

Able Lawnmower Sales & Service

Cutting Edge Lawn

Best Equipment & Repair Inc.
Perrine Rentals

Power Mower Sales

Degen's Lawn & Garden
Small Engine World

Bi-Lo Sales & Service

Lawn Tamer Equipment Inc.
Taylor Rental

Landscape Supply

Pines Mower Company

Able South, Inc.

Turf Equipment Center

High Performance Mowchines

Rockledge Mower And Service

Suggs Lawn Equipment LLC
Sarasota Chainsaw Outdoor

Action Mower/RGF Enterprises

Cutter Power
Al's Yardarm Equipment

Caskey's Mower Shop & Garden Center
All County Equipment & Landscaping Suppl

Fields Equipment Il

Jeff Gravett

Mike Laforce
Margerie Able

Jeff Worthy

Lance Cooper
Lance Cooper
Eduardo Rodriguez
Wesley Angelotti
Paula Bonar

Jim Peyton

Taylor Davis
Jim Lashley
Robert Perez
Angela Suggs

Randy Gilbert

John Suggs

Timothy Cabhill

Ron G Falciano

Tony Ham & Bill Antala

Ronald Linkous
Ray Delisle
Charles Fields

603 E. Commerce Way #4
2417 Old Dixie Hwy
5081 Lantana Rd.
2095 E. Edgewood Dr.
12390 S.W. 131 Ave.
12390 SW 131 Ave.
13118 S. Dixie Hwy
3912SSR 7

3555 Bayshore Drive
733 N Magnolia Ave.
508 W.N. Park St.
523 Hwy 98N

12049 S. Orange Blossom Tr.

21113 Johnson St. Ste#104
4165 N. Dixie Hwy

23111 Foster Avenue
1479 Se Village Green Dr
1920 Murrell Rd.

587 105th Ave NUnit 19
4511 Clark Road

3566 SE Dixie Hwy.

403 Crater Lane

705-a Live Oak St.

510A E. Alfred St.

2950 N US #1

P.o. Box 113

Jupiter
Kissimmee
Lake Worth
Lakeland

Miami

Miami

Miami

Miramar

Naples

Ocala
Okeechobee
Okeechobee
Orlando
Pembroke Pines
Pompano Beach
Port Charlotte
Port Saint Lucie
Rockledge
Royal Palm Beach
Sarasota

Stuart

Tampa

Tarpon Springs
Tavares

Vero Beach
Winter Haven

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL

33458
34744
33463
33803
33186
33186
33156
33023
34112
34475
34972
34972
32837
33029
33064
33980
34952
32955
33411
34233
34997
33619
34689
32778
32960
33882

561-743-2423
407-944-0692
561-433-5331
863-665-9550
305-278-3688
305-278-3688
305-235-5382
954-987-0369
239-793-0066
352-732-4358
863-763-5606
863-467-2239
407-240-1023
954-392-0300
954-784-9333
941-764-7735
772-335-9070
321-635-9627
561-753-5296
941-921-7867
772-286-2480
813-661-9662
727-938-5500
352-343-2151
772-569-0339
863-967-0602

561-427-0135
407-944-0695
561-433-8595
863-665-9560
786-242-1277
786-242-1277
305-254-3043
954-987-7404
239-793-3557
352-867-8569
863-763-4170
863-467-2631
407-240-2511
954-392-7588
954-784-9331
941-766-7365
772-335-7190
321-635-8414
561-753-5220
941-924-2803
772-288-4304
813-661-2910
727-938-1830
352-343-2512
772-770-9192
863-967-8648
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